503098229 12/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3144835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN D. VAN DYKE	11/18/2014
ETHAN M. TEVIS	11/21/2014
DWANZ M. MWASI	12/11/2014
MICHAEL R. KUNDE	12/01/2014
AARON P. HOFNER	11/20/2014
STEVEN E. JOHNSON	11/20/2014
CHAD L. KASSUBE	11/20/2014
MATTHEW D. MEADS	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NE ADAMS STREET
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14568431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 309-636-2223

Email: US_Docket_Clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY D

Address Line 1: 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AH 9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-1417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. RODRIGUEZ

503098229 REEL: 034491 FRAME: 0571

SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014	
Total Attachments: 16		
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age1.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age2.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age3.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age4.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age5.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age6.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age7.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age8.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age9.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age10.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#page11.tif		
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age12.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age13.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age14.tif	
source=14-1417-US-Assignment#p	age15.tif	

source=14-1417-US-Assignment#page16.tif

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country	ne attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to y, application number, and official filing date (prosecute this application Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE	a have hereunto set our hands. ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Bryan D. Van Dyke	Buyan Van Gydo	11/18/14
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1305 Country Ln, Mt. Zion, IL 62549		US

Page 1 of 2

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Clint MKK.bben	W Men-	11-18-14
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3212 Moultie Ave		U3A
Mottoon, 12 6193	<u> </u>	
2. WITNESS NAME BOAL KOLLA	WITNESS SIGNATURE FOR FORMAL PROPERTY OF THE	1/-18-14
ADDRESS 14 Bok Ct.		CITIZENSHIP USA
Orma, IL 62554		

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the to insert here in parentheses the country, filed	attorneys/representatives that we have empowers application number, and official filing date ().	ed to prosecute this application Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands.	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Ethan M. Tevis	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	0ATE 71-21-)+
ADDRESS	And the second s	CITIZENSHIP
10423 Lyonheart Rd. Bloomington, IL 6170	3	US

CAVID HINON	WITNESS SIGNATURE Double 17. Will-	DATE 11/21/2014
ADDRESS 1608 POCUSIS Ct	Mt. 3700, IL 62549	CITIZENSHIP USA
1	*	
	7	~ ~ ~ ~
2. WITHESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / 1/2014/
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/21/2014 CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventor entitled:	rs, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have n	nade an invention		
BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE				
or which we will or have filed a patent application; and				
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware c States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assig this invention, and in and to the patent application application throughout the world;	orporation having a place of business at Peoria, nee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title for this invention and any and all patents to be leading to the le	s. and necessary seems see		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;				
AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have	AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;			
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns; AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (Application No				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.				
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	2014-11-11		
Dwanz M. Mwasi	Grand Wrong			
ADURESS		CLUSENSHIP		
665 Crestline Decatur, IL 62526		US		
<u> </u>				

1. WITNESS NAME THE June (WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE	12/11/2014
308 Pack St.44.3	09 Little Rock, AR	CITIZENSHIP USA
727	203	
2. WITHESS NAME EXIC SPURGOOK	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/2014
ADDRESS /33 BAROMB WAY		CITIZENSHIP USA
MAMBUE, AR 72113		

The water market of

4 5 3.4

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its tawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the to insert here in parentheses the country, filed	d to prosecute this application Application No.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands. ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Michael R. Kunde	MidDE Tinde	12/1/2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
PO Box 3241, Decatur, IL 62524		US

JOHN E. CHANCEY	WIRNESS SIGNATURE Q	12/1/14
ADDRESS 5260 HIKKEUR CT	DECATUR, IL 62521	CITIZENSHIP US A
	WITNESS SIGNATURE /	DATE
Glenn E. Walters	Them E. Walters	12/1/14
Glenn E. Walters	11 G 70/ V-	(2/1/14 CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country	 automeys/representatives that we have empower application number, and official filing date (ed to prosecute this application Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	a have hereunto set our hands .	
8. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR Aaron P. Hofner	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/20/2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
402 E. Kennedy St. Maroa, IL 61756		US

t witness name Utoharl Charoli	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12 / 20 /4/
ADDRESS 2747 <i>(20.14) No.15 (11 /asia</i>		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS, SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNEBS NAME Teri L. Sykos		0xte
Teri L. Syles	WITNESS SIGNATURE LUI X Lyles	11/2 / / /

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND. WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

	e attorneys/representatives that we have empow /, application number, and official filing date ().	ered to prosecute this application Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands.	
6 FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven E. Johnson	Itaven E. Johnson	11/04/11
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1340 Pioneer Road, Apt. 102 Crest Hill, IL 60403		us

Page 1 of 2

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael P. Schwab	Michael K. Zhwab	20 NOV 2014
2300 HESS OV.	\$	CITIZENSHIP USA
Crest Hill IL	60403	
		T
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADAH ADEEB	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 1) /20 /2014
2. WITNESS NAME ADAH ADEEB ADDRESS 257095UNYMERE	Advet to	1 1 1 1 1 101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

to insert here in parentheses the country, at	oplication number, and official filing date (Application No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha	ve hereunto set our hands.	
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR Chad L. Kassube	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 11/20/2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
508 W. Hudson Peoria, JL 61604		US

Page 1 of 2

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard L. Folcher	My - the	20 Nov 20 14
ADDRESS 5617 Fa. RMONT		CITIZENSHIP US A
Peor:a, IL 6/6/4	7	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ashleym Beaubien	auseausie	MON 30, 2014
ADDRESS 1501 E. Gordner Ln #1	208	CITIZENSHIP USA

Peoria Heights IL 6/6/6

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

BRAKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE

for which we will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application

to insert here in parentheses the country, filed IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	Application No.	
8. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR Matthew D. Meads	ASSIGNATURE	DATE 1/24/14
ADDRESS		C/TIZENSHIP
109 Patterson Drive, East Peoria IL 616	311	US

1. WITNESS NAME Stouch OH	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP Las/ft
Washington, IL 60	571	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard L. Fulcher	this I tun	ZU NOV ZO 14
ADDRESS 5617 Fa.Rmont		CITIZENSHIP USA
Penela II C	1/14	

RECORDED: 12/12/2014